A SAN DIEGO COUNTY i
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3

STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: NOVEMBER 1, 2012

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from September 10, 2012
through October 7, 2012 and Real Property Agreements Granted and
Accepted from September 10, 2012 through October 7, 2012

Recommendation:
Receive the report.
Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B.

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[J Community [] Customer [] Employee [X Financial [X] Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy

000021



ITEM NO. 3

Page 2 of 2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res.
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project” subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 30109.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

000022



$1/82/60

00'000°000'YL $

uosueus ‘g

d4y

‘poduly [euonewalu) oB8lq ues je Jsjual Je2) jejuey

pesodoud e jo uonoNISUOO BYj) JO} SBOIAISS YSH Je Juswebeusw
uoponsuoo epiacud i Jopeijuo) 8y ‘Bunesiy pieog 2102,
‘g Jequiejdes ey} e pjeog ayl Aq paacidde sem juawseibe ay} |

8IMUBA JUlof Jpung -ufsny|

VN

cLILLIB0

8jeq pu3

onjep
joRnuUo)

JoumQ

POyIoN
uojjeydljos

uopduoseg

Auedwon

#dID

poubis ejeq

©

S1/ve/e0

00°000'8L 1 $

seweg

ddy

“Awouiny uodiry|
{euoifey Auno) oBaig ues ay) Joj sepurIBA JueweBbeuew
-Uou paynuap| pue |pAaf 8A[INOEXa J0} BUINOS YIM Jsisse

0} PepesU Se Se0jAIBS Juaiujinuoss apiAcsd [IW JOIOBIUOD oY

$80IN0S8Y UBWNK Sd9

YN

ciLrzont

SLergL

0L'661'01 $

Aunox ‘H

8aJnos 8jog

‘uewyedep ABojouyda ] uoHBWLIOM)

oy} Joj sponpoud 1461 JeAles SERJ|UN PUE OIPNIS Bsudiaul
SEBJIUN UO Seajales poddns pue eoueuaiuBw epiacsd

0} 80IN0S PAZLOYINE B80S B} S| *ou)| ‘sasudisju] siemyos diBew

*ou| ‘espdisjuz aiemyos 2)6ew

VN

[47747[: ]

SLLLIBO

00'000'0L€ $

aazel4 g

2aIN0g 8j0S

‘Ruoyny ey 1e pajieisu) wejsAs Buppen by pue asiou
yesoue Aejeudoud e '(SWONY) weisAs Bupojuoy suopesedo)
pue esjoN uHodiy 8y uo seojuas poddns pue soueusjUBW
apirosd o} 80IN0S pezuoyINe 8j0S 8y} S) U] 'S Jeefy 3 jerug

U] ‘ST Joefy) 3 lerug

YIN

¢1/92/60

S1/0€/60

00°000'SP $

waeyo |

82N0S 9jog

‘poddns [B2ajuyDe) pue uonduosSqNs BIEMOS JO) BIINOS|
8{0s ay) way sayew Yjym *ou| ‘dnaus) ABojouyos ) snaydiop Jo
enposd pasusoy e S| ssemyos Bupsiag Jueswpedep Juswdojereg

sopyed oy Aq pesn asemyos uoneiBeju| Jebeueyy
$58204d HL oY) Joj seopuas yoddns feojuyoe) pue uopdudsqns
asemyjos apiaoud fim ou) ‘dnoug) ABojouyoe | sneydiop

dnoug) ABojouyos | snaydiopy

VN

CL/LEIL0

€1/80/60

00'806'198 $

uesefeq 1

ddy

uodiry jeuogewoiu|
oBaig ues je 9z pue pZ seleb 4o sienod Buipieog Jebusssed
elEyljiqeyas 0} pepaeu S8ojAIes epjAasd [m JOYRAUD Y|

s1ep)ing 18915 UedLBWY

VN

¢L/STI60

9L/Le/0L

08'81€'209 $

Unoy 'H

d4y

Juewsaliby

eagesedoo) (YOSM) 8duelly Bunoesnuo) sejels wejsep|
oy} ybnouy wewdinbe pue sepossedoe ‘BoNIeS puegpeasq|
SSO{BIM "80)AIBS 9D|0A SSE{oIM BplAcId M JOJORNUOYD BY |

SSOJAUIM UOZUBA

YN

CHvLi60

€L/1€180

00°000'sZ $

AMNOY 'H

d=Y uuo)

“uodury jeuopews)u) obe)q
UBS Joj UofieuLoju) pas) eiep 146iy apiacud gm Jopenuod eyl

"2U] ‘MeIAYGY 4

YIN

c1/62/80

Si/1E/80

00°000°0% $

WM O

d3Y jeuuojuy)

“Awouiny podiny
[euo)Bey Ajuno? oBeiq ues ey Joj wawidinbs uoneEdLUNLIWIOD)
o|pes ABM-0M] 831AJGS PUE BSES) [ JOPORJUOD) By

*2Uj] 'SUOEDSIUNLIWIOY Jeag

VN

cLiLLien

S1/0€/90

00°000°066 $

uessfey

diy

“yodify
[euogeweyul obs)q ues 1noyBnouy; pejeso) sweisks uuele
2y 8y} Joj S8aLES BouBUBIUIEW BPIACId [iM JOJOBIUOD) BY L

*ou] ‘ANsSnpuj suawalg

VN

cL/oL/s0

ejeq pu3

ETTT
1oe8u0)

JouUmQ

PowoN
uopeydlIos

uopduaseqg

Auedwo)

#dID

paubis ajeq

SJOBIJUOD MON

©

Z10Z ‘L 4890100 - 21,0Z ‘01 Jequisides NIIM 138 GINOIS SUIAUO0 IONVHI ANV SLOVEINOD AIAUYMY

«V., JUdiyoeny

£0n023



LLogeeiL

09'286'L66 $

%ly

0060 L6Z $

09'EE6'90L

Peloid S ushy

oukpeje L 6L UO UOREIS YI JBMAS puE UlRIQ ULOLS ,0F Juswaseidey
-uogjiowaq BYS UAPe}e.L 6L 10} PESBEIOUI §1 OIDNUGPISEId|

o4 Joj iy} uogezUOINE JepJo sBueyo wnwixew ey ‘Bupesy pieog
ZL0Z ‘9 Jequeides eifl 18 preog eu Aq panosdde sem JopiO ebueyd ey

uogesodio)
UORONASUOD) JBIM

92001

clozvus

eLozg/Le/L

00'000'009'L $

%Sy

00°000'00S $

00°000°004°L

$

‘uopedn) u Auoyiny e Bupuesasde: |

8nuRUOD 0} ULIJ ME] MOJE O} 00°000'006$ Aq uojesuedwoo o Junowe |
wnwixew sy J| puswy YIS 8y| ‘Guresiy pieog Z1LozZ.
‘g Jequiaides ey} 12 pueog 8y Aq peacidde sem JUBWPUBLIY LAXIS By L

o711 eBpuply|
g Buo- euue)p

VIN

ZLiveIe0

€L0Z/ oL

00°000°005'Z

%0

L4

00'000°'006'Z

$

‘uofiesuadwod u) 8SEaJUl OU 1 9181 "oy [BUORBWSI|

oBie|g ues 1e sioelold soususiuRW o[B8 PUB ‘JuswdojeAeq
uoysseouo) ‘fuewenocsdw [exded Buiob-uo poddns o) Z| pue

Lt sepy uj b | UORBOYIWBPU pue Jeef euo 10} PRAUD
843 JO UUB) By SPUBIXe JuBLIpUBWY N4 ey ‘Bunes pieog ZLOZ

‘9 Jequiejdes ey 18 pueog 8y} Aq perasdde sem JuswpUSWY I8 By L

SOIB08SY O}oN

VIN

21142160

€102Z/0¢e/8

00'000°000's ¢

%0

L]

00'000°'000'G

"ucfiesueduwoo U] 95BEI0U| OU S1 BIBY ) ‘Hodily|
feuopawe) ofielq ues e pefoid uoisuedx3 153 Z jeuluue ] ey Hoddns
0} ZI pue || sepuy uj abenbuel uopeoyjuwWepu) SesiAel pue Jeek euo

10} PRAUCD B4} JO ULIB) 8L SPUBIXE JUBWPUBWY 18114 8y, ‘Buresy pieog
ZL0Z ‘e ABN o) 18 pueog ew Aq parcsdde sem juswpuBwy 184 8]

SEIBPOSSY +
BANOPOG SBJOJIN WM

VIN

(4712400}

€10Z/0£/9

00'89Y'LL $

%Pl

00'9€5'8 $

00'2v6'29

$

Hodity

feuopewsu; ofie|q ues inoybnosy pejesol As Aejdsip uof i
Wby uoisiApodl)y, Joj seciases poddns pue esuBUBIUIBW pBNUALOD
10} 00'925'8$ Aq uopesUBdWOD JO JUNOWE WNWIXEW By} 1)

U 'vsSn
Bupndwo? BuppomieN

PUB SYJUOW UBABS PDRAUCD B JO ULIB) B SPUBIXE JUBLIPUBWIY IS4l Byl

il VUIS

VIN

cLiaso

€10z/62/01

DO'00€'99 $

%862

00°000'SL $

00°00€'LS

$

‘Rpoyiny podiry jeuoibey Aunod
oB01q ueS 10} SeSIAIeS JBdEU PUB BOUBUBIUIBW [BNSIA-OIPNE WO0Y pJBOg

seones

10} 00'000°'61$ AQ uopesuadwod JO JUNOWE WNWY ay ]
PUE JBBA SUO PRAUOI BU} JO UUS) B} SPUBIXS JUBLIPUBWY PUCSSS Bkl

{BIIUYO8 L Eqp 0IPIM

VIN

ZLvee0

€LozviolL

00000522 $

%01

00000'52 $

00'000'052

$

“Hodny |euonewsi) ofieiq
uBS 1B pesnbas seojeg sue|BAH [eLISNPU| pepesu SB Joj 00°000'5ZS AQ
UORBSUSAWOD JO JUNOWE WNWIXBU BY} SBSBAIOU] JUSWPUBWY 1SIY By

eusiBAH [ewysnpu) eioNy

VIN

ZHLLIB0

8jeq pug meN

enfeA
1oRIUOD MON

(-7+) (% )enep
1epaQ ebueyn

(-7 +) enjep
10paQ obueys

unouy
joRIUOD
snojaald

ebuey? jo uopdusseq

Auedwod

#d1D

poubis
ajeq

©

00024



XS[X'ZT £ 0T-Z1T OT 6 Paindax3 sjuawaaudy Auadosg [eay

000025

T zroz/Lt/ot
Hoday 01 sjuswubissy o sjuswipuswy oN
@s) #:90Q
uawWwo: uopesepisu 220 edod odA ) JuswesuB Auedwospueue eQq eAnd
s o Rpelepisuod easy Apedoig osq)| uopedsoT Ay d YR ! v uedwo)p! L Ruogny eje aAndey3
SJUBWIUDISSY pue sjuauwipusuly jusuisaiby 940id je3ay
. = soeds] T ? =
VIN Wuow Jad Gp8°'Z$ ¥SOLZ] oo feiodwey | BUIMLGL JenwuIo) uswaaiby [elusy PI "0 saulpry uedep 5/90-31 CHLEIOL-TL/0LI6
Buipiing 181us0
. oy 8pel) pHOM ay Buiping o1M Se—— :
VIN}  puow Jad 00'0Z8$ FSBLE| " aoeds owo| - Amp owoey 0862 uewsauby [eusy P “0Q saulry ueder|  £/90-31 VL/B/V-ZLIvI60
SARRASIVIWPY
(seanuadul aiojeq)
Ajenuue sag) Buipue| ‘seale wiep
Ul 000'sHZ$ snid|  6eq pue swooupjoy| 80IMeg JuswWsaIby|
VIN| ‘sebieyoins Aunoes esn juiof snid Jabussseq ised g jeuluua) ‘P11 0 saulply ueder 9/90-31 £L/0€/90-2L/L0/0L
4 Bunesado suipy
2 JudJ [euiLLe)| ‘aoeds asn paleys JO| aully penPayYos
[enuue ul 000'0p.$| @AISNOX® 40 'S 988
pejewnss uy|
ys) #°90Q
eww
sju 09 uopneiepisuo) vesy Auedoig osn|uopeso Ajedouyd odA] jusweaiBy Auedwoopueus ) Aowgny sejeq pugjubeg
sjuswisalby 9d01d |esy

10T 'L ¥3890.190 OL Z10Z ‘0} ¥IFGWILdIS WOUL AILNDIXI SINIWITFUOV ALYIdONd VIY

«8., Juewiyaeny




